

			Vendor F	Ranking		Page 1 o	f 1
Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024 10:30 AM	Call Order:	003	Contract:	E4X37	
District:	District 4		Counties:	BROWARD	Fed Aid No	: N/A	
Contract Time:	196 AVAILA	BLE DAYS			Project(s):	44768015201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR-823/FLA	MINGO FROM PEMBROKE	ROAD TO S C	F SR-820/PINES BLVD		44768015202	

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,165,008.40	100.00%
2	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,638,357.45	114.96%
3	OHLA USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,649,868.39	115.32%
4	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,765,164.35	118.96%
5	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,973,295.98	125.54%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	08/06/24	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	08/09/24	END TIME:	10:30 AM



Page 1 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Call Order:	003	Contract:	E4X37
District:	District 4		Counties:	BROWARD	Fed Aid No	: N/A
Contract Time:	196 AVAILAB	LE DAYS			Project(s):	44768015201 (*)
Contract Descr	· SR-823/FLAM	IINGO FROM PEMBE	ROKE ROAD TO S O	F SR-820/PINES BLVD		44768015202

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, special detour, traffic control officer, barricade, barrier, channelizing, arrow board PCMS, signalization and maintenance, detection and maintenance), protections (sediment barrier, turbidity barrier, inlet protection), monitor existing structures (inspection, settlement), earthwork (excavation, embankment), aluminum (handrail/guiderail), concrete (removal, curb and gutter, sidewalk, driveways, gravity wall), asphalt (milling, resurfacing, miscellaneous), guardrail (general, remove, end treatment), pavement markings (detectable warnings, painted, thermoplastic, bike lane), signing (single column, internally-illuminated, reflective sign strip, tubular marker, object marker, RPM, remove), traffic monitoring site (sensor, loop, cabinet F&I, cabinet remove), lighting (pole complete, pole remove, cable distribution system, conductors), signalization (pole, pole remove, vehicular signal F&I/remove/auxiliaries, vehicular detection, pedestrian signal, pedestrian detection, strain pole remove, mast arm F&I, mast arm remove, preemption system, controller, field ethernet, wireless communication), pull/splice box, conduit, junction box, drainage (inlets, pipe culvert), utilities adjustments (manhole, valve box), electrical (power service, service wire, service disconnect, load center, UPS), and sod along State Road 823 (Flamingo Road) from Pembroke Road to State Road 820 (Pines Boulevard), for 1.120 miles, in the Cities of Miramar and Pembroke Pines, Broward County.

•PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2024-25 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative appropriation Budget Approval of Fiscal Year 2025 funds.

Line No / Item ID Altern Item Description	ate Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHLA	A USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Su	m	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway						
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44768015201	(1.000) LS	72,000.00000	72,000.00	531,000.00000	531,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44768015201	(196.000) DA (LS)	232,700.00000	232,700.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 38

Letting: 0424	40712 Ju	ly 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEN PAVING		(2) GENERA COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
() indicates item is bid a	s Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0	001 R	oadway						
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEM PAVEMENT 4476801520		(13.000) SY (LS)	27,560.00000	27,560.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.01
0020 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYC DETOUR 44768015201	CLE SPECIAL	(437.000) SY (LS)	43,205.00000	43,205.00	11,689.80000	11,689.80	0.01000	0.01
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OF	FICER	156.000 HR	90.00000	14,040.00	77.00000	12,012.00	70.00000	10,920.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,497.000 ED	0.20000	1,099.40	0.29000	1,594.13	0.22000	1,209.34
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER PROFILE, CONCRETE	, F&I, LOW	408.000 LF	35.00000	14,280.00	1.10000	448.80	25.00000	10,200.00
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE VP, DRUM, OR LCD		31,754.000 DI, ED	0.10000	3,175.40	0.16000	5,080.64	0.09000	2,857.86
0045 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE LCD (LONGITUDINAL CI DEVICE)		40,229.000 N FD	0.07000	2,816.03	0.07000	2,816.03	0.04000	1,609.16
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVA ARROW PANEL	NCE WARNING	743.000 G ED	5.00000	3,715.00	7.70000	5,721.10	5.00000	3,715.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 38

Letting	<b>g:</b> 04	1240712 J	uly 12, 2024	Ca	I Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVINC		(2) GENERA COMPAN		(3) OHLA	
	dicates item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	Roadway						
0055	0102 99		956.000	10.00000	9,560.00	15.40000	14,722.40	10.00000	9,560.00
	BLE CHANGE	ABLE MESSAGI	E ED						
0060	0102104		392.000	10.00000	3,920.00	13.20000	5,174.40	0.01000	3.92
	ENANCE, INTE	IZATION AND	ED						
0065	0102107 1		392.000	10.00000	3,920.00	13.20000	5,174.40	0.01000	3.92
		IC DETECTION INTERSECTIO	ED N						
0070	0102115		954.000	0.23000	219.42	0.61000	581.94	0.26000	248.04
TYPE II	I BARRICADE		ED						
0075	0104 10 3		10,267.000	2.70000	27,720.90	0.01000	102.67	0.01000	102.67
SEDIME	ENT BARRIER		LF						
0080	0104 11		333.000	40.00000	13,320.00	1.10000	366.30	7.00000	2,331.00
FLOATI	NG TURBIDIT	Y BARRIER	LF						
0085	0104 18		23.000	135.00000	3,105.00	110.00000	2,530.00	375.00000	8,625.00
INLET F	PROTECTION	SYSTEM	EA						
0090	0107 1		84.940	35.00000	2,972.90	1.10000	93.43	0.01000	0.85
LITTER	REMOVAL		AC						
0095	0107 2		68.870	35.00000	2,410.45	1.10000	75.76	0.01000	0.69
MOWIN	G		AC						
				I			I		



Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 38

Letting: 04240712 Jul	y 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEN PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Ro	adway						
0100 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44768015201	(1.000) LS	6,560.00000	6,560.00	1.10000	1.10	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0105 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44768015201	(0.740) AC (LS)	58,174.00000	58,174.00	60,500.00000	60,500.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0110 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44768015202	(0.360) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	27,225.00000	27,225.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0115 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	504.000 SY	60.00000	30,240.00	61.71000	31,101.84	70.00000	35,280.00
0120 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION	333.400 CY	60.00000	20,004.00	68.42000	22,811.23	35.00000	11,669.00
0125 0120 6 EMBANKMENT	41.800 CY	50.00000	2,090.00	110.00000	4,598.00	42.00000	1,755.60
0130 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION	766.000 SY	18.00000	13,788.00	25.52000	19,548.32	0.01000	7.66
0135 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	665.000 SY	32.43000	21,565.95	59.40000	39,501.00	36.00000	23,940.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Item Description		e Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERA COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is i	bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway						
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" A		74,455.000 SY	2.85000	212,196.75	2.87000	213,685.85	2.20000	163,801.00
0145 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPH/ TRAFFIC B	ALTIC CONC,	54.800 TN	300.00000	16,440.00	400.00000	21,920.00	140.00000	7,672.00
0150 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRE COURSE,TRAFFIC F		6,197.400 TN 76-22	190.00000	1,177,506.00	184.84000	1,145,527.42	165.00000	1,022,571.00
0155 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS A	SPHALT PAVEI	5.800 MENT TN	680.00000	3,944.00	895.00000	5,191.00	225.00000	1,305.00
0160 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS INDEX 400-011	NS, GRAVITY V	2.100 VALL CY	4,500.00000	9,450.00	6,028.00000	12,658.80	2,200.00000	4,620.00
0165 0425 1551 INLETS, DT BOT, TY	′PE E, <10'	1.000 EA	12,500.00000	12,500.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0170 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		3.000 EA	1,100.00000	3,300.00	935.00000	2,805.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0175 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST	, UTILITIES	2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00	935.00000	1,870.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0180 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJ	UST	6.000 EA	900.00000	5,400.00	825.00000	4,950.00	750.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
	o / Item ID Alternat escription	te Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEN PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHLA	
() indicat	tes item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	SECTION: 0001	Roadway						
	430175118 /ERT,OPTIONAL	4.000 LF	900.0000	3,600.00	1,958.00000	7,832.00	350.00000	1,400.00
MATERIAL	,ROUND, 18"S/CD							
	515 1 2 DRAIL - GUIDERAIL, /	25.000 LF	60.00000	1,500.00	126.50000	3,162.50	55.00000	1,375.00
	520 1 10 E CURB & GUTTER, TYF	528.000 PE F LF	60.00000	31,680.00	75.35000	39,784.80	45.00000	23,760.00
CONCRET	522_2 E SIDEWALK AND YS, 6" THICK	684.000 SY	69.50000	47,538.00	119.13000	81,484.92	80.00000	54,720.00
	527 2 BLE WARNINGS	309.000 SF	49.00000	15,141.00	38.50000	11,896.50	45.00000	13,905.00
	536 1 1 IL -ROADWAY, GENERA	169.000 AL TL-3 LF	30.00000	5,070.00	25.30000	4,275.70	25.00000	4,225.00
	536 73 IL REMOVAL	191.000 LF	5.20000	993.20	2.20000	420.20	2.00000	382.00
GUARDRA	536 85 24 IL END TREATMENT- . APPROACH TERMINAL	1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,487.00000	3,487.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00
	570 1 2 ANCE TURF, SOD	3,772.000 SY	4.75000	17,917.00	4.68000	17,652.96	4.00000	15,088.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate ( Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roa	dway						
0230 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	24.000 LF	65.00000	1,560.00	71.50000	1,716.00	41.00000	984.00
0235 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	79.000 LF	65.00000	5,135.00	71.50000	5,648.50	56.00000	4,424.00
0240 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	2.000 EA	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00
0245 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL	6.000 EA	3,600.00000	21,600.00	4,180.00000	25,080.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
0250 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS	6.000 EA	3,800.00000	22,800.00	4,400.00000	26,400.00	2,100.00000	12,600.00
0255 0695 7131 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, BASE MOUNT	1.000 EA	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,150.00000	7,150.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00
0260 0695 7600 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET	1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	700.00000	700.00
0265 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	5.492 GM	1,584.00000	8,699.33	1,742.40000	9,569.26	1,300.00000	7,139.60



Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37		
Line No / Ite Item Descri		ate Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) OHLA USA INC	
() indicates it	em is bid as Lump Sur	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SEC	TION: 0001	Roadway							
STANDARD, W	11124 Ement Markings 'Hite, solid for . Chevron, 18"	374.000 S, LF	0.90000	336.60	0.99000	370.26	1.60000	598.40	
	11131 EMENT MARKINGS /HITE, SKIP, 10-30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	396.00000	1,653.30	435.60000	1,818.63	500.00000	2,087.50	
STANDARD, W	11141 EMENT MARKINGS 'HITE, 2-4 DOTTED 10 DOTTED EXTEN	, 	396.00000	600.73	435.60000	660.81	525.00000	796.43	
	11160 EMENT MARKINGS 'HITE, MESSAGE (	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	60.00000	240.00	66.00000	264.00	37.00000	148.00	
	11170 EMENT MARKINGS 'HITE, ARROWS	89.000 S, EA	40.00000	3,560.00	44.00000	3,916.00	37.00000	3,293.00	
	11201 Ement Markings Ellow, Solid, 6"	2.098 S, GM	1,584.00000	3,323.23	1,742.40000	3,655.56	1,300.00000	2,727.40	
STANDARD, Y	11202 EMENT MARKINGS ELLOW, SOLID FO E AND URBAN ISLA	Ŕ	1,848.00000	602.45	2,032.80000	662.69	1,725.00000	562.35	



Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEN PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roa	adway						
0305 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	19.000 LF	0.90000	17.10	0.99000	18.81	1.60000	30.40
0310 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	0.248 GM	396.00000	98.21	435.60000	108.03	510.00000	126.48
0315 0710 12123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	2,085.000 LF	0.60000	1,251.00	0.66000	1,376.10	2.20000	4,587.00
0320 0710 12125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	531.000 LF	1.20000	637.20	1,32000	700.92	3.20000	1,699.20
0325 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44768015201	(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0330 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44768015201	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0335 0999 26 LOCAL AGENCY INITIAL CONTINGENC AMOUNT (DO NOT BID) 44768015202	(1.000) Y LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0001 Roadway Section	on Totals:	1	\$2,403,051.55		\$2,782,490.51		\$2,714,317.49



Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Ite Item Descrip		ate Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERA COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
() indicates ite	m is bid as Lump Sun	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECT	ION: 0002	Signing						
	111 IN GROUND SIGN I GROUND MOUN		425.00000	11,900.00	467.50000	13,090.00	460.00000	12,880.00
	112 IN GROUND SIGN I GROUND MOUN		1,650.00000	4,950.00	1,815.00000	5,445.00	1,450.00000	4,350.00
	113 IN GROUND SIGN I GROUND MOUN		2,550.00000	2,550.00	2,805.00000	2,805.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
0355 0700 <sup>-</sup> SINGLE COLUN ASSEMBLY, RE	IN GROUND SIGN	18.000 EA	10.00000	180.00	11.00000	198.00	31.00000	558.00
0360 0700 1 RETROREFLEC FURNISH AND	TIVE SIGN STRIP	8.000 - EA	75.00000	600.00	82.50000	660.00	125.00000	1,000.00
0365 0704 <sup>-</sup> TUBULAR MAR	3 KER, 36" WHITE P	17.000 OST EA	95.00000	1,615.00	104.50000	1,776.50	180.00000	3,060.00
0370 0704 TUBULAR MAR	4 KER, 36" YELLOW	6.000 POST EA	95.00000	570.00	104.50000	627.00	190.00000	1,140.00
0375 0705 1 OBJECT MARK		6.000 EA	270.00000	1,620.00	297.00000	1,782.00	330.00000	1,980.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	12, 2024	Cal	<b>Order:</b> 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate ( Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Sigr	ing						
0380 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	I,601.000 EA	4.00000	6,404.00	4.40000	7,044.40	4.00000	6,404.00
0385 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	38.000 SF	2.00000	76.00	2.20000	83.60	4.00000	152.00
0390 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44768015201	(1.000) . LS	17,045.49000	17,045.49	18,750.04000	18,750.04	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0395 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44768015202	(1.000) . LS	17,045.49000	17,045.49	18,750.04000	18,750.04	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0400 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	l,908.000 LF	2.40000	4,579.20	2.64000	5,037.12	3.00000	5,724.00
0405 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	374.000 LF	3.60000	1,346.40	3.96000	1,481.04	5.00000	1,870.00
0410 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	555.000 LF	4.80000	2,664.00	5.28000	2,930.40	6.50000	3,607.50
0415 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	1.603 GM	1,584.00000	2,539.15	1,742.40000	2,793.07	2,500.00000	4,007.50



Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	12, 2024	Cal	Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERA COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Sign	ning						
0420 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	4.000 EA	120.00000	480.00	132.00000	528.00	70.00000	280.00
0425 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	100.000 EA	80.00000	8,000.00	88.00000	8,800.00	60.00000	6,000.00
0430 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	28.000 LF	3.60000	100.80	3.96000	110.88	4.50000	126.00
0435 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.248 GM )	6,336.00000	1,571.33	6,969.60000	1,728.46	2,300.00000	570.40
0440 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	1,166.000 LF	19.00000	22,154.00	20.90000	24,369.40	16.00000	18,656.00
0445 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	30.000 EA	260.00000	7,800.00	286.00000	8,580.00	220.00000	6,600.00
0450 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	30.000 EA	150.00000	4,500.00	165.00000	4,950.00	120.00000	3,600.00
0455 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	5.638 GM	6,336.00000	35,722.37	6,969.60000	39,294.60	4,600.00000	25,934.80



Page 13 of 38

Letting: 04240712 Ju	ly 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHL4	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Si	gning						
0460 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHEI SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	0.326 R GM	6,600.00000	2,151.60	7,260.00000	2,366.76	6,000.00000	1,956.00
0465 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHEI SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SK OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1,584.00000	6,717.74	1,742.40000	7,389.52	1,200.00000	5,089.20
0470 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHEI SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.230 R GM	6,336.00000	14,129.28	6,969.60000	15,542.21	4,400.00000	9,812.00
0475 0714 10 GREEN-COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE	10,728.000 SF	10.00000	107,280.00	11.00000	118,008.00	10.00000	107,280.00
0002 Signing Sect	tion Totals:		\$286,291.85		\$314,921.04		\$289,537.40

	SECTION: 0	0003 Ligi	hting						
0480	0630 2 11		253.000	18.00000	4,554.00	19.80000	5,009.40	20.00000	5,060.00
	JIT, FURNISH & I H	NSTALL, OPEN	LF						
0485	0630 2 12		168.000	35.00000	5,880.00	38.50000	6,468.00	40.00000	6,720.00
	JIT, FURNISH & I TIONAL BORE	NSTALL,	LF						
0490	0630 2 15		101.000	35.00000	3,535.00	38.50000	3,888.50	50.00000	5,050.00
CONDU MOUN	JIT, FURNISH & I Г	NSTALL, BRIDG	E LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 38

Letting: 04240712 Ju	ly 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERA COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	ighting						
0495 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	11.000 EA	1,500.00000	16,500.00	1,870.00000	20,570.00	1,900.00000	20,900.00
0500 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL MOUNTED	2.000 , EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,550.00000	3,100.00
0505 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASE BY CONTRACTOR	1.000 AS D	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,950.00000	4,950.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0510 0639 1620 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND	1.000 AS	500.00000	500.00	550.00000	550.00	800.0000	800.00
0515 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNIS & INSTALL	26.000 SH LF	20.00000	520.00	22.00000	572.00	18.00000	468.00
0520 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	2,233.000 LF	4.00000	8,932.00	5.50000	12,281.50	4.50000	10,048.50
0525 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1.000 EA	16,000.00000	16,000.00	17,600.00000	17,600.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
0530 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDA VOLTAGE	1.000 RY EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00



Page 15 of 38

Letting: 04240712 Jul	y 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEN PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHL4	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lig	ghting						
0535 0715 61352 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT 15' ARM LENGTH	1.000 EA	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00	11,100.00000	11,100.00
0540 0715 61552 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT 15' ARM LENGTH	3.000 EA	10,000.00000	30,000.00	11,000.00000	33,000.00	13,000.00000	39,000.00
0545 0715 65266 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, UTILITY CONFLICT POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT 16' ARM LENGTH		9,500.00000	19,000.00	10,450.00000	20,900.00	12,050.00000	24,100.00
0550 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL	6.000 , EA	650.00000	3,900.00	715.00000	4,290.00	1,250.00000	7,500.00
0555 0715550000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, REMOVE	1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0003 Lighting Sect	ion Totals:		\$127,821.00		\$145,479.40		\$159,946.50

SECTION: 0004 Sig	gnalization						
0560 0630 2 11	240.000	30.00000	7,200.00	33.00000	7,920.00	24.00000	5,760.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	12, 2024	Cal	<b>Order:</b> 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERAI COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Sign	nalization						
0565 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	461.000 LF	48.00000	22,128.00	55.00000	25,355.00	63.00000	29,043.00
0570 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	2.000 Pl	12,000.00000	24,000.00	14,300.00000	28,600.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0575 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	34.000 EA	1,600.00000	54,400.00	1,870.00000	63,580.00	1,600.00000	54,400.00
0580 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00
0585 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	2.000 AS	4,800.00000	9,600.00	5,280.00000	10,560.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0590 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	351.000 LF	15.00000	5,265.00	16.50000	5,791.50	14.00000	4,914.00
0595 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00	3,750.00000	7,500.00
0600 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	11.000 EA	1,350.00000	14,850.00	1,485.00000	16,335.00	3,000.00000	33,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 17 of 38

Letting: 042	240712 Jul	y 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERA COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
() indicates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0004 Sig	gnalization						
0605 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS F	POLE, REMOVE	5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	550.00000	2,750.00	475.00000	2,375.00
0610 0649 1 65 STEEL STRAIN POLE, FOUNDATION REMOV ATTACHMENT		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	24,500.00000	24,500.00
0615 0649 21 21 STEEL MAST ARM AS AND INSTALL, SINGLE		1.000 SH EA	90,000.00000	90,000.00	101,200.00000	101,200.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
0620 0649 26 5 STEEL MAST ARM AS REMOVE, DEEP FOUN ON ATTACHMENT		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
0625 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC FURNISH & INSTALL A SECTION, 1 WAY		6.000 AS	1,800.00000	10,800.00	1,980.00000	11,880.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
0630 0650 1 18 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC FURNISH & INSTALL A SECTION STRAIGHT,	LUMINUM, 5	1.000 AS	2,150.00000	2,150.00	2,420.00000	2,420.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
0635 0650 1 70 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC RELOCATE- INCLUDE REINSTALLATION		2.000 AS D	800.00000	1,600.00	880.00000	1,760.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00



Page 18 of 38

Letting: 04240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Altern	nate Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY PAVING		(2) GENERA COMPAN		(3) OHLA	USA INC
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump S		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Signalization						
0640 0650 2109	20.000	755.00000	15,100.00	830.50000	16,610.00	1,450.00000	29,000.00
VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARII REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- F & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXI REQUIRED	URNISH						
0645 0653 1 11	11.000	1,200.00000	13,200.00	1,540.00000	16,940.00	900.0000	9,900.00
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1							
0650 0653 1 60	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	275.00000	1,375.00	250.00000	1,250.00
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO R							
0655 0660 4 12	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	7,150.00000	14,300.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GF EQUIPMENT							
0660 0663 1122	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	13,860.00000	13,860.00	10,050.00000	10,050.00
SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEM SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTA DETECTOR							
0665 0665 1 11	11.000	550.00000	6,050.00	605.00000	6,655.00	475.00000	5,225.00
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURI INSTALL, STANDARD	NISH & EA						
0670 0665 1 60	1.000	251.00000	251.00	275.00000	275.00	500.00000	500.00
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REM POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	OVE- EA						
0675 0670 5500	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	17,600.00000	17,600.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEM RELOCATE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET							



Page 19 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Ca	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Iter Item Descrip		ate Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(3) OHLA USA INC	
-	m is bid as Lump Su	m	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECT	ON: 0004	Signalization						
FURNISH & INS	LUMINATED SIGN TALL, OVERHEA	· /	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
MOUNT, 12-18 S 0	⊦ )04 Signalization	Section Totals:		\$347,844.00		\$395,466 <b>.</b> 50		\$486,067.00
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$3,165,008.40		\$3,638,357.45		3,649,868.39
	Contract	Granu Totais.		φ <b>3,103,000.</b> <del>4</del> 0		\$3,030,337 <b>.</b> +3		3,043,000.38



Page 20 of 38

Lettin	<b>g:</b> 042	40712 J	uly 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
	e No / Item ID n Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CO INDUSTR			
	dicates item is bid a	s Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0	001	Roadway						
0005 MOBILI	0101 1 ZATION 4476801	5201	(1.000) LS	361,620.81000	361,620.81	387,000.00000	387,000.00		
0010 Mainte 447680	0102 1 ENANCE OF TRA 15201	FFIC	(196.000) DA (LS)	225,841.28000	225,841.28	550,000.00000	550,000.00		
	0102 2200 AL DETOUR- TEN IENT 4476801520		(13.000) SY (LS)	1,520.85000	1,520.85	8,100.00000	8,100.00		
	0102 4 1 TRIAN OR BICY( IR 44768015201	CLE SPECIAL	(437.000) SY (LS)	20,131.64000	20,131.64	39,000.00000	39,000.00		
0025 TRAFFI	0102 14 IC CONTROL OF	FICER	156.000 HR	90.92000	14,183.52	98.85000	15,420.60		
0030 WORK	0102 60 ZONE SIGN		5,497.000 ED	0.27000	1,484.19	0.30000	1,649.10		
	0102 71 13 DRARY BARRIER LE, CONCRETE	, F&I, LOW	408.000 LF	75.19000	30,677.52	55.80000	22,766.40		
	0102 74 1 IELIZING DEVICE UM, OR LCD	E- TYPES I, II,	31,754.000 DI, ED	0.14000	4,445.56	0.15000	4,763.10		



Page 21 of 38

Letting: 04240712 Ju	ly 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTR			
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 R	oadway						
0045 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIA LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		0.06000	2,413.74	0.08000	3,218.32		
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNIN ARROW PANEL	743.000 G ED	7.21000	5,357.03	8.15000	6,055.45		
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	956.000 ED	14.42000	13,785.52	16.30000	15,582.80		
0060 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	392.000 ED	9.27000	3,633.84	7.20000	2,822.40		
0065 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	392.000 ED	1.16000	454.72	7.20000	2,822.40		
0070 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE	954.000 ED	0.57000	543.78	0.65000	620.10		
0075 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER	10,267.000 LF	2.97000	30,492.99	2.65000	27,207.55		
0080 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	333.000 LF	21.30000	7,092.90	17.15000	5,710.95		



Page 22 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	/ 12, 2024	Cal	<b>Order:</b> 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPMI		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTRI			
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Ro	adway						
0085 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	23.000 EA	95.51000	2,196.73	194.30000	4,468.90		
0090 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL	84.940 AC	114.08000	9,689.96	38.70000	3,287.18		
0095 0107 2 MOWING	68.870 AC	140.70000	9,690.01	55.40000	3,815.40		
0100 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44768015201	(1.000) LS	4,532.00000	4,532.00	5,120.00000	5,120.00		
0105 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44768015201	(0.740) AC (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	7,360.00000	7,360.00		
0110 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44768015202	(0.360) AC (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	27,900.00000	27,900.00		
0115 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	504.000 SY	41.48000	20,905.92	79.20000	39,916.80		
0120 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION	333.400 CY	73.50000	24,504.90	38.50000	12,835.90		



Page 23 of 38

Letting: 04240712	July 12, 2024	Ca	I Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate	e Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTR			
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	I			1		
0125 0120 6 EMBANKMENT	41.800 CY	108.58000	4,538.64	128.90000	5,388.02		
0130 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION	766.000 SY	6.27000	4,802.82	20.80000	15,932.80		
0135 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	665.000 SY	22.98000	15,281.70	29.75000	19,783.75		
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	74,455.000 SY	3.76000	279,950.80	2.55000	189,860.25		
0145 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	54.800 TN	265.23000	14,534.60	360.50000	19,755.40		
0150 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 7	6,197.400 TN 76-22	200.85000	1,244,747.79	176.90000	1,096,320.06		
0155 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEI	5.800 MENT TN	351.47000	2,038.53	773.50000	4,486.30		
0160 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY V INDEX 400-011	2.100 WALL CY	1,525.35000	3,203.24	3,180.00000	6,678.00		
0165 0425 1551 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	1.000 EA	8,921.12000	8,921.12	17,400.00000	17,400.00		



Page 24 of 38

Letting: 04240712 Jul	y 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTRI			
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Ro	adway						
0170 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST	3.000 EA	1,120.69000	3,362.07	2,010.00000	6,030.00		
0175 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	2.000 EA	922.82000	1,845.64	3,340.00000	6,680.00		
0180 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	6.000 EA	631.75000	3,790.50	1,740.00000	10,440.00		
0185 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	4.000 LF	416.93000	1,667.72	1,000.00000	4,000.00		
0190 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	25.000 LF	118.45000	2,961.25	133.70000	3,342.50		
0195 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	528.000 LF	46.32000	24,456.96	84.20000	44,457.60		
0200 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	684.000 SY	85.93000	58,776.12	110.90000	75,855.60		
0205 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	309.000 SF	48.09000	14,859.81	51.20000	15,820.80		
0210     0536  1  1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL	169.000 3 LF	23.69000	4,003.61	26.75000	4,520.75		



Page 25 of 38

Letting:	04240712 Ju	ly 12, 2024	Ca	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item Item Descriptio		Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CO INDUSTR			
() indicates item	is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N: 0001 R	oadway						
0215 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REM	OVAL	191.000 LF	2.06000	393.46	2.35000	448.85		
0220 0536 85 2 GUARDRAIL END PARALLEL APPRO	TREATMENT-	1.000 EA	3,270.25000	3,270.25	3,690.00000	3,690.00		
0225 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE		3,772.000 SY	10.48000	39,530.56	5.75000	21,689.00		
0230 0630 2 1 CONDUIT, FURNIS TRENCH	1 SH & INSTALL, OPEI	24.000 N LF	41.10000	986.40	98.80000	2,371.20		
0235 0630 2 1 CONDUIT, FURNIS DIRECTIONAL BO	SH & INSTALL,	79.000 LF	56.03000	4,426.37	98.80000	7,805.20		
0240 0635 2 1 PULL & SPLICE B COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	1,771.44000	3,542.88	1,800.00000	3,600.00		
	RING SITE VEHICLE EIGHT, FURNISH &	6.000 E EA	2,025.48000	12,152.88	2,320.00000	13,920.00		
0250 0695 6 1 TRAFFIC MONITC INDUCTIVE LOOP & INSTALL, 2 LOC	RING SITE ASSEMBLY, FURNI	6.000 EA SH	2,091.81000	12,550.86	2,990.00000	17,940.00		



Page 26 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	12, 2024	Cal	I Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CO INDUSTR			
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roa	adway	_					
0255 0695 7131	1.000	6,754.04000	6,754.04	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, BASE MOUNT	EA						
0260 0695 7600	1.000	695.35000	695.35	1,140.00000	1,140.00		
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET	EA						
0265 0710 11101	5.492	1,631.52000	8,960.31	1,450.00000	7,963.40		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0270 0710 11124	374.000	0.93000	347.82	1.75000	654.50		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF						
0275 0710 11131	4.175	407.88000	1,702.90	551.50000	2,302.51		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3- SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM -9						
0280 0710 11141	1.517	407.88000	618.75	578.50000	877.58		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM						
0285 0710 11160	4.000	61.80000	247.20	40.70000	162.80		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA						



Page 27 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	I Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item Item Descripti		te Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CO INDUSTR			
() indicates item	is bid as Lump Sum	1	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIC	N: 0001	Roadway						
0290 0710 11 <sup>2</sup> PAINTED PAVEM STANDARD, WHI	ENT MARKINGS	89.000 , EA	41.20000	3,666.80	40.70000	3,622.30		
0295 0710 112 PAINTED PAVEM STANDARD, YEL	ENT MARKINGS	2.098 , GM	1,631.52000	3,422.93	1,450.00000	3,042.10		
0300 0710 112 PAINTED PAVEM STANDARD, YELI INTERCHANGE A	ENT MARKINGS .OW, SOLID FOF	Ŕ	1,903.44000	620.52	1,900.00000	619.40		
0305 0710 112 PAINTED PAVEM STANDARD, YELI DIAGONAL OR C	ENT MARKINGS .OW, SOLID FOF		0.93000	17.67	1.75000	33.25		
0310 0710 112 PAINTED PAVEM STANDARD, YELI GUIDELINE/6-10 6"	ENT MARKINGS .OW, 2-4 DOTTE	D	407.90000	101.16	562.50000	139.50		
0315 0710 12 <sup>4</sup> PAINTED PAVEM DURABLE, WHITE CROSSWALK AN	ENT MARKINGS, E, SOLID FOR		0.62000	1,292.70	2.35000	4,899.75		
0320 0710 124 PAINTED PAVEM DURABLE, WHITE LINE OR CROSS	ENT MARKINGS, E, SOLID FOR ST	531.000 LF OP	1.24000	658.44	3.50000	1,858.50		



Page 28 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July <sup>2</sup>	12, 2024	Cal	<b>Order:</b> 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate ( Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPMI		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTRI			
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Road	dway						
0325 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44768015201	(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0330 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44768015201	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0335 0999 26 LOCAL AGENCY INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DO NOT BID) 44768015202	(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section	n Totals:		\$2,865,902.58		\$2,945,975.02		
SECTION: 0002 Sign	ing						
0340 0700 1111	28.000	437.75000	12,257.00	526.00000	14,728.00		
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA						
0345 0700 1112	3.000	1,699.50000	5,098.50	1,630.00000	4,890.00		
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF	EA						
0350 0700 1113	1.000	2,626.50000	2,626.50	2,190.00000	2,190.00		
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF	EA						
0355 0700 1600	18.000	10.30000	185.40	34.90000	628.20		
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA						



Page 29 of 38

Letting:	04240712 Ju	uly 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Item Descriptior		Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CO INDUSTR			
() indicates item is	bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	: 0002 S	Signing						
0360 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIV FURNISH AND INST	E SIGN STRIP-	8.000 EA	77.25000	618.00	142.00000	1,136.00		
0365 0704 1 3 TUBULAR MARKER	, 36" WHITE POST	17.000 Г ЕА	97.85000	1,663.45	506.00000	8,602.00		
0370 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER	, 36" YELLOW PO	6.000 ST EA	97.85000	587.10	506.00000	3,036.00		
0375 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER,	TYPE 1	6.000 EA	278.10000	1,668.60	373.50000	2,241.00		
0380 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMEN	T MARKER, TYPE	1,601.000 B EA	4.12000	6,596.12	4.35000	6,964.35		
0385 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMEN DURABLE PAINT, Y NOSE	IT MARKINGS,	38.000 SF	2.06000	78.28	4.65000	176.70		
0390 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMEN SURFACE 4476801		(1.000) NAL LS	17,556.85000	17,556.85	55,000.00000	55,000.00		
0395 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMEN SURFACE 4476801		(1.000) NAL LS	17,556.85000	17,556.85	4,070.00000	4,070.00		



Page 30 of 38

Letting	<b>g:</b> 0	4240712 July	/ 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTR			
	•	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0002 Sig	Ining						
SOLID,		TANDARD, WHITE DSSWALK AND	1,908.000 , LF	2.47000	4,712.76	3.45000	6,582.60		
	18" FOR DIA	TANDARD, WHITE GONALS AND	374.000 , LF	3.71000	1,387.54	5.20000	1,944.80		
	24" FOR STO	TANDARD, WHITE P LINE AND	555.000 , LF	4.94000	2,741.70	6.95000	3,857.25		
2-4 DO		TANDARD, WHITE INE/ 6-10 GAP	1.603 , GM	2,472.00000	3,962.62	2,610.00000	4,183.83		
	0711 11160 IOPLASTIC, S IGE OR SYME	TANDARD, WHITE OL	4.000 , EA	123.60000	494.40	76.80000	307.20		
0425 THERM ARROV		TANDARD, WHITE	100.000 , EA	82.40000	8,240.00	64.00000	6,400.00		
	, ,	TANDARD, ' FOR DIAGONAL	28.000 LF	3.71000	103.88	4.85000	135.80		
YELLO\	0711 11241 IOPLASTIC, S W, 2-4 DOTTE D EXTENSIOI	D GUIDE LINE /6-1	0.248 GM 0	6,526.09000	1,618.47	2,530.00000	627.44		



Page 31 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	/ 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTR			
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Sig	gning						
0440 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	1,166.000 LF	19.57000	22,818.62	17.60000	20,521.60		
0445 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	30.000 EA	267.80000	8,034.00	244.20000	7,326.00		
0450 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	30.000 EA	154.50000	4,635.00	133.70000	4,011.00		
0455 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	5.638 GM	6,526.08000	36,794.04	5,060.00000	28,528.28		
0460 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	0.326 GM	6,798.01000	2,216.15	6,640.00000	2,164.64		
0465 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKI OR 3-9 LANE DROP		2,472.00000	10,483.75	1,270.00000	5,386.07		
0470 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.230 GM	6,526.08000	14,553.16	4,770.00000	10,637.10		
0475 0714 10 GREEN-COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE	10,728.000 SF	10.30000	110,498.40	11.35000	121,762.80		



Page 32 of 38

Letting	j: 04	1240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTR			
	icates item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0(		Signing Section Totals:		\$299,787.14		\$328,038.66		
	SECTION:	0003	Lighting						
		& INSTALL, OI	253.000 PEN LF	19.54000	4,943.62	89.90000	22,744.70		
CONDUI	0630 2 12 IT, FURNISH 8 IONAL BORE	& INSTALL,	168.000 LF	38.54000	6,474.72	89.90000	15,103.20		
	0630 2 15 IT, FURNISH 8	& INSTALL, BF	101.000 RIDGE LF	45.56000	4,601.56	88.00000	8,888.00		
		F&I, 13" x 24"	11.000 EA	1,771.44000	19,485.84	2,190.00000	24,090.00		
		NISH & INSTA	2.000 ALL, EA	1,341.75000	2,683.50	819.50000	1,639.00		
ELECTR UNDERC		SERVICE, F&		7,379.79000	7,379.79	7,410.00000	7,410.00		
ELECTR	0639 1620 ICAL POWER E UNDERGRO	,	1.000 AS	695.35000	695.35	856.00000	856.00		



Page 33 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item Item Descripti		e Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTR			
() indicates item	is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIC	N: 0003	Lighting						
0515 0639 2 ELECTRICAL SEF & INSTALL		26.000 NISH LF	15.91000	413.66	19.30000	501.80		
0520 0715 1 <sup>2</sup> LIGHTING COND INSULATED, NO.	JCTORS, F&I,	2,233.000 LF	3.88000	8,664.04	3.95000	8,820.35		
0525 0715 7 <sup>2</sup> LOAD CENTER, F VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	18,280.04000	18,280.04	24,200.00000	24,200.00		
0530 0715 7 4 LOAD CENTER, F VOLTAGE		1.000 DARY EA	927.14000	927.14	1,140.00000	1,140.00		
0535 0715 613 LIGHT POLE COM STANDARD POLE FOUNDATION, 40 15' ARM LENGTH	1PLETE, F&I, E STANDARD	1.000 EA GHT,	11,233.69000	11,233.69	16,500.00000	16,500.00		
0540 0715 615 LIGHT POLE COM STANDARD POLE FOUNDATION, 50 15' ARM LENGTH	1PLETE, F&I, E STANDARD	3.000 EA GHT,	12,334.28000	37,002.84	17,600.00000	52,800.00		
0545 0715 652 LIGHT POLE CON CONFLICT POLE FOUNDATION, 35 16' ARM LENGTH	1PLETE, F&I, UTIL STANDARD		11,535.23000	23,070.46	8,930.00000	17,860.00		



Page 34 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Ca	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item Desc		ate Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTRI			
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Su	im.	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0003	Lighting						
0550 071	5500 1	6.000	1,144.84000	6,869.04	872.50000	5,235.00		
POLE CABLE FURNISH AN CONVENTIO	-	STEM, EA						
0555 071	5550000	1.000	1,158.93000	1,158.93	856.00000	856.00		
LIGHT POLE DESIGN, REI	COMPLETE- SPECI MOVE	AL EA						
	0003 Lighting	Section Totals:		\$153,884.22		\$208,644.05		

SECTION: 0004 S	ignalization				
0560 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEI	240.000 N LF	21.53000	5,167.20	115.70000	27,768.00
TRENCH	• <u> </u>				
0565 0630 2 12	461.000	62.42000	28,775.62	115.70000	53,337.70
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF				
0570 0632 7 1	2.000	9,912.52000	19,825.04	19,300.00000	38,600.00
SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI				
0575 0635 2 11	34.000	1,696.05000	57,665.70	1,750.00000	59,500.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA				
0580 0635 2 12	1.000	3,179.19000	3,179.19	3,540.00000	3,540.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA				



Page 35 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July	12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Ite Item Descri		ernate (	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CO INDUSTR			
( ) indicates it	em is bid as Lump	Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0004	Sign	alization						
	OWER SERVIC		2.000 AS	4,568.07000	9,136.14	7,870.00000	15,740.00		
0590 0639 ELECTRICAL S & INSTALL	2 1 ERVICE WIRE,	FURNISH	351.000 LF	15.91000	5,584.41	11.85000	4,159.35		
0595 0639 ELECTRICAL S F&I, POLE MOU	ERVICE DISCO	NNECT,	2.000 EA	3,512.71000	7,025.42	3,360.00000	6,720.00		
0600 0646 ALUMINUM SIC	1 11 GNALS POLE, PI	EDESTAL	11.000 EA	2,694.84000	29,643.24	2,930.00000	32,230.00		
0605 0646 ALUMINUM SIC	1 60 GNALS POLE, RI	EMOVE	5.000 EA	463.57000	2,317.85	856.00000	4,280.00		
	1 65 POLE, REMOV REMOVAL, BOL		1.000 EA	21,043.85000	21,043.85	5,140.00000	5,140.00		
	21 21 RM ASSEMBLY SINGLE ARM 78		1.000 H EA	105,826.52000	105,826.52	113,000.00000	113,000.00		
	RM ASSEMBLY		1.000 EA	16,362.34000	16,362.34	5,140.00000	5,140.00		



Page 36 of 38

Letting: 04240712 July	12, 2024	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CC INDUSTR			
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Sig	nalization						
0625 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	6.000 AS	1,820.27000	10,921.62	1,830.00000	10,980.00		
0630 0650 1 18 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY	1.000 AS	2,543.75000	2,543.75	2,710.00000	2,710.00		
0635 0650 1 70 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	2.000 AS	996.89000	1,993.78	1,660.00000	3,320.00		
0640 0650 2109 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISF & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIBLE REQUIRED	20.000 EA H	864.41000	17,288.20	598.00000	11,960.00		
0645 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	11.000 AS	1,099.80000	12,097.80	924.00000	10,164.00		
0650 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	5.000 AS	231.78000	1,158.90	142.70000	713.50		
0655 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	2.000 , EA	11,506.13000	23,012.26	15,700.00000	31,400.00		



Page 37 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Cal	I Order: 003		Contract:	E4X37	
Line No / Item Desc		ate Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA EN DEVELOPM		(5) RANGER CO INDUSTR			
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Su	т	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0004	Signalization						
SIGNAL PRIC	3 1122 DRITY AND PREEMF JRNISH AND INSTAL		8,650.09000	8,650.09	15,100.00000	15,100.00		
	5 1 11 N DETECTOR, FURN ANDARD	11.000 IISH & EA	420.24000	4,622.64	443.00000	4,873.00		
PEDESTRIAN	5 160 N DETECTOR, REMO STAL TO REMAIN	1.000 DVE- EA	231.78000	231.78	142.70000	142.70		
TRAFFIC CO	0 5500 NTROLLER ASSEMI CONTROLLER WITH		47,151.74000	47,151.74	20,500.00000	20,500.00		
INTERNALLY	) 522 ILLUMINATED SIGI NSTALL, OVERHEA 8SF		4,365.33000	4,365.33	9,620.00000	9,620.00		
	0004 Signalization	Section Totals:		\$445,590.41		\$490,638.25		

Contract Grand Totals:

\$3,765,164.35

\$3,973,295.98



# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 38 of 38

Letting:	04240712	July 12, 2024	Call Order: 003	Contract:	E4X37
			re to file a protest within the time pre		

120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.